BY ALD. HINES

Resolution recognizing and congratulating Pastor Ulysses Brewer on his first year as pastor of Peace Temple Church of God in Christ.

WHEREAS,

PASTOR ULYSSES BREWER

celebrated his first year of blessed work at Peace Temple Church of God in Christ, 3332 W. Lisbon Ave., with a service on Sunday, July 21, 2013; and

WHEREAS, After the passing of the founder, Pastor Ulysses Brewer was appointed by jurisdictional prelate and general board member, Bishop Sedgwick Daniels of Wisconsin's first jurisdiction, with a focus on fulfilling the legacy of his father; and

WHEREAS, The Peace Temple Church of God in Christ community has been incredibly blessed with the presence of their newly appointed pastor and their shared mission and love; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Pastor Ulysses Brewer on his first anniversary with the Peace Temple Church of God in Christ and his many positive contributions to the community, and wishes him long-standing success; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Pastor Ulysses Brewer.

Introduced by Common Council member Willie L. Hines, Jr. and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 4, 2013.